Statistics  Stafistique . . [t
I*I Canada Canada Cdﬂd(ld
Région du Nunavik Québec
Québec
(Health Region) (Province)
Région du Nunavik Québec
Selected Family Characteristics Total Male Female Total Male Female
Total number of families 2,165 2,019,555
Number of married-couple families 895 1,175,440
Average number of persons in
- . 5.0 3.1
married-couple families
Number of common-law couple
A1) 500 508,520
families
Average number of persons in
3.9 2.9

common-law-couple families (11)

Number of lone-parent families (12 765 335,595
Average number of persons in lone-

3.0 2.5
parent families 12
Number of female lone-parent families
12) 545 267,565
Average number of persons in female
e (12) 3.1 2.5
lone-parent families
Number of male lone-parent families
(12) 220 68,025
Average number of persons in male
e (12) 2.9 2.4
lone-parent families
Median family income, 2000 ($) - All
o (51) 39,328 50,242
census families
Median family income, 2000 ($) -
o (52) 50,336 54,938
Couple families
Median family income, 2000 ) - 22421 30,718
Lone-parent families
Région du Nunavik Québec
Selected Household Characteristics Total Male Female Total Male Female
Total - All private households 2,270 2,978,115
Households containing a couple
(married or common-law) with 940 842,180
children 3
Households containing a couple
(married or common-law) without 145 809,855
children 4
One-person households 435 880,770
Other household types (1% 745 445,315
Median household income, 2000 ($) - 47,840 40,468
All households
Median household income, 2000 ($) - 35,552 19,465
One-person households
Median household income, 2000 ($) - 51,072 51,152

Two-or-more-persons households



Number of rented dwellings (°®)

Average gross monthly payments for
rented dwellings ($)
Number of owner-occupied dwellings
(56)

Average monthly payments for owner-
occupied dwellings ($)

Selected Occupied Private Dwelling
Characteristics

Total number of dwellings (16)
Number of owned dwellings 17

Number of rented dwellings (18

Number of dwellings constructed
before 1991

Number of dwellings constructed
between 1991 and 2001

Average value of dwelling ($)

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada
Source: Canadian Community Health Survey - Statistics Canada
This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is

2,205

255

60

1,295

Région du Nunavik

Total
2,270
60
2,205

1,600

665
199,794

Male

Female

1,246,745

529

1,703,705

706

Total
2,978,110
1,724,465
1,249,455

2,630,670

347,440

110,668

Québec
Male

Female

published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Community Profiles.
Released June 27, 2002. Last modified: 2005-11-30.
Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93FO053XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/Profil01/CP0O1/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed July 20,

20009).



