

Région du Nunavik Québec (Health Region)

Québec

	(Health Region) Région du Nunavik			(Province) Québec		
Selected Family Characteristics						
	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total number of families	2,165			2,019,555		
Number of married-couple families	895			1,175,440		
Average number of persons in married-couple families	5.0			3.1		
Number of common-law couple families ⁽¹¹⁾	500			508,520		
Average number of persons in common-law-couple families (11)	3.9			2.9		
Number of lone-parent families ⁽¹²⁾	765		***************************************	335,595		
Average number of persons in lone- parent families ⁽¹²⁾	3.0			2.5		
Number of female lone-parent families (12)	545			267,565		
Average number of persons in female lone-parent families (12)	3.1			2.5		
Number of male lone-parent families (12)	220			68,025		
Average number of persons in male lone-parent families (12)	2.9			2.4		
Median family income, 2000 (\$) - All census families ⁽⁵¹⁾	39,328			50,242		
Median family income, 2000 (\$) - Couple families ⁽⁵²⁾	50,336			54,938		
Median family income, 2000 (\$) - Lone-parent families	22,421			30,718		

Total		Région du Nunavik			Québec		
TOTAL	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female		
2,270			2,978,115				
940			842,180				
145			809,855				
435			880,770				
745			445,315				
47,840			40,468				
35,552			19,465				
51,072			51,152				
	940 145 435 745 47,840 35,552	940 145 435 745 47,840 35,552	940 145 435 745 47,840 35,552	940 842,180 145 809,855 435 880,770 745 445,315 47,840 40,468 35,552 19,465	940 842,180 145 809,855 435 880,770 745 445,315 47,840 40,468 35,552 19,465		

Number of rented dwellings (55)	2,205	1,246,745
Average gross monthly payments for rented dwellings (\$)	255	529
Number of owner-occupied dwellings (56)	60	1,703,705
Average monthly payments for owner- occupied dwellings (\$)	1,295	706

Selected Occupied Private Dwelling	Région du Nunavik			Québec		
Characteristics	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Total number of dwellings (16)	2,270			2,978,110		
Number of owned dwellings ⁽¹⁷⁾	60			1,724,465		
Number of rented dwellings ⁽¹⁸⁾	2,205			1,249,455		
Number of dwellings constructed before 1991	1,600			2,630,670		
Number of dwellings constructed between 1991 and 2001	665			347,440		
Average value of dwelling (\$)	199,794			110,668		

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

Source: Canadian Community Health Survey - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Community Profiles. Released June 27, 2002. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0053XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/ProfilO1/CP01/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed July 20, 2009).